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DHB research governance contacts

	Please note that DHBs are now part of Te Whatu Ora, however, DHB emails are still currently retained.
	Contacts with * may not have up to date information

	Area/ Previous District Health Board
	[bookmark: _Hlk133394710]Research office email 
(for use in Online Forms)
	Main phone contact 
	Other contact details

	Te Whatu Ora Auckland 
	researchOffice@adhb.govt.nz 
	09 307 4949 
ext 23854
	 

	Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty 

	research@bopdhb.govt.nz 






	07 579 8797






	Charlie Stratton 
Charlie.Stratton@bopdhb.govt.nz   
Health Research Manager
Tel: 07 579 8797


Other email contacts: 
Associate Prof Peter Gilling 
Peter.Gilling@bopdhb.govt.nz 

	Te Whatu Ora Canterbury 
	CDHBResearch@cdhb.health.nz
	03 364 1513
	Elizabeth Eastmure
Team Leader/Research Advisor

George Haremate
Research Advisor Māori

Natalya Kovlagina
Research Advisor
                  
Liz Liu
Research Advisor

Bridget Kinnersley
Research Administrator

	Te Whatu Ora Capital and Coast 
	RES-Research@ccdhb.org.nz 
	04 918 5117
	Raulle Sol Cruz
Research Office Manager
raulle.solcruz@ccdhb.org.nz 

	Te Whatu Ora Counties Manukau 
	ResearchOffice@middlemore.co.nz 
	021 574 928
	Angela Bennett
Locality Coordinator
DDI: 021 574928
ResearchOffice@middlemore.co.nz 

Other contact:
Dr Shamim Shaikh, Research & Evaluation Manager

	Te Whatu Ora Te Matau a Maui Hawke’s Bay

	Melissa.Spooner@hbdhb.govt.nz 

	06 878 8109
	Melissa Spooner
Clinical Research Co-ordinator (Clinical Trials and all other research)
Tel: +64 6 8788 109 ext: 6628
Cell: +64 27 293 5096

	*Te Whatu Ora Hutt Valley 
	research@huttvalleydhb.org.nz 

	04 918 5117
	Marina Dzhelali
Research Office Manager
Marina.Dzhelali@ccdhb.org.nz   

	
Te Whatu Ora Lakes 
	 Kristina.maconaghie@lakesdhb.govt.nz 
	0276 113627
	Kirstina.Maconaghie@lakesdhb.govt.nz 
Chairs Research & Ethics Committee
Lakes DHB

Neyssa Fielding
Secretary for the Committee
neyssa.fielding@lakesdhb.govt.nz


	Te Whatu Ora,Te Pae Hauroa, o Ruahine, O Tararua – Palmerston North
	research@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 
	06 350 8036
	For research support email the Research office (as per email)
research@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 

Kelvin Billinghurst
Chief Medical Office 
Kelvin Billinghurst@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 

	Te Whatu Ora Nelson Marlborough 
	research@nmdhb.govt.nz
	0220205640
	Research Application Coordinator 
research@nmdhb.govt.nz

	Te Whatu Ora Te Tai Tokerau 
	research@northlanddhb.org.nz   
	09 430 4100
	Dr Jennifer Walker
Chief Medical Officer
Jennifer.walker@northlanddhb.org.nz 

	Te Whatu Ora South Canterbury 
	library@scdhb.health.nz
	
	Bronwyn Fleming
Librarian

	Te Whatu Ora Southern 
	hrs@otago.ac.nz
	03 470 9031
	Mette Goodin
hrs@otago.ac.nz
www.otago.ac.nz/hrs

	*Te Whatu Ora Tairawhiti 
	Jim.green@tdh.org.nz 
	06 869 0500.
	Jim Green
Chief Executive 
Jim.green@tdh.org.nz 

	Te Whatu Ora Taranaki 
	reserach@tdhb.org.nz 
	06 753 6139 
ext 7617
	Desiree Kendall
Desiree.kendall@tdhb.org.nz 
Personal Assistant - Hospital & Specialist Services Professional Leads

	Te Whatu Ora Waikato 
	research@waikatodhb.health.nz 
	07 839 8899 ext 23589
	Sarah Brodnax
Coordinator – Governance | Quality & Patient Safety
ddi +64 7 839 8899 ext 23589

	*Te Whatu Ora Wairarapa 
	
	
	

	Te Whatu Ora Waitemata 
	research@waitematadhb.govt.nz 
	09 486 8920 
ext 42930
	Research & Knowledge Centre
Level 1, Building 5
North Shore Hospital, Takapuna
Private Bag 93 503
Auckland 0740

	Te Whatu Ora West Coast 
	research@westcoastdhb.health.nz 
	03 769 7400
Ext 2470
	Lydia Benner
Lydia.benner@wcdhb.health.nz

	*Te Whatu Ora Whanganui 
	www.wdhb.org.nz 
Kim.Fry@wdhb.org.nz 
	06 348 3444 ext 8444
	Kim Fry  
Director of Allied Health Whanganui DHB 
Chair of Clinical Board
06 348 3444 ext 8444
Kim.Fry@wdhb.org.nz 
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